Station # 311
Route: SH-71
Segment Code and Milepost: 001980 004.230
At Woodhead Park

Idaho Transportation Department
Monthly Average Hourly Traffic Report
March 2006

Volumes and Percent of Daily Traffic

County: Washington

District: 03

Ascending Direction: Southeast

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Weekday Weekend All Days
Hour Volume % of day |Volume % of day |Volume % of day | Volume % of day | Volume % of day | Volume % of day |Volume % of day | Volume % of day | Volume % of day | Volume % of day
0:00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1:00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2:00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3:00 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 1 0.8% 1 0.8% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.5%
4:00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 2.1% 0 0.0% 3 1.1% 1 0.5%
5:00 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 12 4.2% 0 0.0% 7 2.5% 2 1.1%
6:00 3 1.1% 5 3.8% 5  4.0% 5 3.9% 5 3.4% 4 1.7% 4 1.4% 5 3.7% 4 1.4% 4 21%
7:00 6 2.2% 5 3.8% 5 4.0% 3 2.4% 3 2.0% 6 2.6% 2.1% 4 3.0% 6 2.1% 5 2.7%
8:00 14 5.1% 9 6.8% 7 5.6% 8 6.3% 9 6.1% 8 3.4% 10 3.5% 8 5.9% 12 4.3% 9 4.8%
9:00 18 6.6% 9 6.8% 8 6.3% 6 4.7% 8 5.4% 13 5.6% 16  5.5% 8 5.9% 17 6.0% 11  5.9%
10:00 22 8.1% 9 6.8% 8 6.3% 13 10.2% 12 8.1% 13 5.6% 19  6.6% 10 7.4% 20 7.1% 14  7.4%
11:00 22 8.1% 12 9.0% 11 8.7% 11 8.7% 14 9.5% 15 6.4% 20 6.9% 12 8.9% 21 7.5% 15 8.0%
12:00 23 8.4% 10 7.5% 9 7.1% 12 9.4% 8 5.4% 18 7.7% 19 6.6% 10 7.4% 21 7.5% 14 7.4%
13:00 28 10.3% 11 8.3% 10 7.9% 12 9.4% 13 8.8% 14 6.0% 25 8.7% 12 8.9% 26 9.3% 16 8.5%
14:00 34 12.5% 10 7.5% 11 8.7% 10 7.9% 13 8.8% 15 6.4% 22 7.6% 11 8.1% 28 10.0% 16 8.5%
15:00 36 13.2% 15 11.3% 10  7.9% 13 10.2% 15  10.1% 17 7.3% 23 8.0% 13 9.6% 30 10.7% 18 9.6%
16:00 24 8.8% 9 6.8% 10  7.9% 9 7.1% 15  10.1% 20 8.5% 31 10.7% 11 8.1% 28  10.0% 17 9.0%
17:00 20 7.3% 13 9.8% 14 11.1% 9 7.1% 11 7.4% 25  10.7% 35 12.1% 12 8.9% 28 10.0% 18 9.6%
18:00 10 3.7% 7 5.3% 6 4.8% 9 7.1% 10 6.8% 21 9.0% 19 6.6% 8 5.9% 14 5.0% 12 6.4%
19:00 5 1.8% 4 3.0% 4 3.2% 2 1.6% 4 2.7% 17 7.3% 9 3.1% 4 3.0% 7 2.5% 6 3.2%
20:00 3 1.1% 3 2.3% 3 24% 3 2.4% 2 1.4% 15 6.4% 6 2.1% 3 2.2% 4 1.4% 5 2.7%
21:00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.6% 1 0.8% 2 1.4% 3.0% 4 1.4% 1 0.7% 2 0.7% 2 1.1%
22:00 1 0.4% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 1.3% 2 0.7% 1 0.7% 2 0.7% 1 0.5%
23:00 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 1.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0.4% 0  0.0% 1 0.7% 1 0.4% 1 0.5%
Ave. Hour 11 6 5 5 6 10 12 6 12 8
Ave. Day 273 133 126 127 148 234 289 135 281 188
Days Oper. 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 18 8 31

Average Weekday Traffic includes Monday through Thursday. Average Weekend Traffic includes Saturday and Sunday.
Creation Date: 2/18/2010 10:06

Page 1



Station # 311
Route: SH-71
Segment Code and Milepost: 001980 004.230
At Woodhead Park

Idaho Transportation Department
Monthly Average Hourly Traffic Report
March 2006

Volumes

County: Washington

District: 03

Ascending Direction: Southeast

Hour

Sunday
ASC

DESC

Monday
ASC

DESC

Tuesday
ASC

DESC

Wednesday

ASC DESC

Thursday

ASC DESC

Friday

ASC

DESC

Saturday

ASC DESC

Weekday

ASC DESC

Weekend
ASC

DESC

All Days

ASC DESC

0:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00
18:00
19:00
20:00
21:00
22:00
23:00

0 A W N O O O O O

e o e o
R W W N ODN

N P ONDNDMDNO ®

o O M O O O O O o o

B R NNR R P B
o 0 O W w o O N

o o A M M WO W EL OO OO O O

1

o

© 00 A N A O O PP, O O O

=
o
0 0O W A W WO P OO O O O o

[y
[

0 0o o W W N PFr O O O P+ O

B
o O

10
13
16
15
13

Pk W 0 ©

g O O O B

N~ T = S S =
O O N NSMAMSNSNO®O®NO©NDMOGNN w

P NN R R

N ® WO WO U N DN WWR OR OO OO

P O FPr NN DBMDMDDDDMDMOOOOO OO DMDPMDNMDMOOR OOO

0 A W N N O O O O

e I N
o 0~ M RN

P O P N W O O N ©

a A N O O O O O O O

[y
©0 O

12
18
22
20
22

~N o0 o o A NP O O O O O O

N S
N O N O

Ave. Hour
Ave. Day
Days Oper.

o

117
4

N O O O P W o

156

WoooNNMWDMDMOOMOOO®O O MANUSIMOOZEPROO O

(o2}
[&]

4

WO B O KL, N b~ O O

[}
@

v ORNNMNNMNOADNSMDNDSNOGTODMDWO®WAS-DAOGOTEROOO

o
N

4

WO O Fr P N MO O O N W MO DDA DMDNMPEP OO OO OO

[}
N

o or wekr b wowoo©N~NWA-ANMWSMOOZEPROOO
N O O O O Fr M U O ®©® N O W HMO W DMPRPLP P OOOOOOo

[}
[e¢]
a
©

5

Wpbpr DN NMNNMNNOOASNDNOO N O

w © O O o N U N ®

®
2
o
N

5

143

A O O NM O B O O NN O DM ON ONOT ®WN OO O O O O

©
iy

OO N N A~ O

o

147 142

w O O OO N M NOON OGO DM DMDMWDAENRELP, OOOOOO

[}
N W
[}
N

[y
@

[}

134

ol O P B N M O

148

Pl PN WA OO OO O © © © NN U W WNR RP O O O

A O O P N W O

w ©
N

Average Weekday Traffic includes Monday through Thursday. Average Weekend Traffic includes Saturday and Sunday.

Creation Date: 2/18/2010 10:06

Page 2



Station # 311
Route: SH-71
Segment Code and Milepost: 001980 004.230
At Woodhead Park

Idaho Transportation Department
Monthly Average Hourly Traffic Report
March 2006

Percent of Daily Traffic

County: Washington

District: 03

Ascending Direction: Southeast

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Weekday Weekend All Days

Hour ASC DESC| ASC DESC| ASC DESC| ASC DESC| ASC DESC| ASC DESC| ASC DESC| ASC DESC| ASC DESC| ASC DESC
0:00 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.7%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0%
1:00 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.7%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0%
2:00 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0%
3:00 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%
4:00 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 3.4%  0.7% 0.0%  0.0% 15%  0.0% 1.0%  0.0%
5:00 1.7%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 0.7%  0.0% 8.2%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 52%  0.0% 2.1%  0.0%
6:00 2.6%  0.0% 6.2%  1.5% 6.3%  1.6% 5.9%  1.7% 4.9%  1.5% 1.4%  2.2% 20%  0.7% 6.0%  1.6% 22%  0.0% 31%  1.1%
7:00 3.4%  1.3% 3.1%  4.4% 4.7%  3.2% 29%  1.7% 25%  1.5% 21%  3.3% 20%  2.1% 3.0%  3.2% 3.0%  1.4% 3.1%  2.2%
8:00 6.8%  3.8% 6.2%  7.4% 4.7%  6.5% 5.9%  6.8% 4.9%  7.5% 21%  5.5% 48%  2.1% 6.0%  6.5% 6.0%  2.7% 52%  5.4%
9:00 10.3% 3.8% 9.2% 4.4% 6.3% 6.5% 4.4% 5.1% 6.2% 4.5% 4.2% 7.7% 8.2% 2.8% 6.0% 4.8% 9.0% 3.4% 7.2% 4.3%
10:00 8.5% 7.7% 7.7% 5.9% 6.3% 6.5% 10.3% 10.2% 11.1% 4.5% 3.5% 8.8% 8.2% 4.9% 9.0% 6.5% 8.2% 6.8% 7.2% 6.5%
11:00 10.3%  6.4%| 12.3%  5.9% 9.4%  81%| 10.3%  6.8%| 123%  6.0% 5.6%  7.7%| 10.2%  3.5%| 11.9%  6.5%| 10.4%  5.4% 9.3%  6.5%
12:00 11.1%  6.4% 9.2%  5.9% 7.8%  6.5%| 13.2%  5.1% 6.2%  4.5% 7.0%  8.8% 9.5%  3.5% 9.0%  6.5%| 10.4%  5.4% 9.3%  5.4%
13:00 11.1%  9.6% 7.7%  8.8%| 10.9%  4.8% 8.8% 10.2% 8.6%  9.0% 7.0%  4.4%| 11.6%  5.6% 9.0%  81%| 11.2%  8.1% 9.3%  7.6%
14:00 9.4% 14.7% 6.2%  8.8% 6.3% 11.3% 4.4%  11.9% 6.2% 11.9% 6.3%  6.6% 6.1%  9.2% 6.0% 11.3% 7.5% 12.2% 6.2% 10.9%
15:00 6.8% 17.9% 7.7%  14.7% 6.3%  9.7% 7.4% 13.6% 4.9% 16.4% 7.0%  7.7% 4.8% 11.3% 6.0% 14.5% 6.0% 14.9% 6.2% 13.0%
16:00 5.1% 11.5% 6.2% 7.4% 6.3% 9.7% 4.4% 10.2% 8.6% 11.9% 9.1% 7.7% 5.4% 16.2% 6.0% 9.7% 5.2% 13.5% 6.2% 10.9%
17:00 3.4% 10.3% 6.2% 13.2% 9.4% 12.9% 5.9% 8.5% 4.9% 10.4% 11.2% 9.9% 4.8% 19.7% 6.0% 11.3% 4.5% 14.9% 6.2% 13.0%
18:00 3.4%  3.8% 46%  5.9% 3.1%  6.5% 7.4%  6.8% 6.2% 7.5%| 10.5%  6.6% 48%  8.5% 6.0%  6.5% 45%  6.1% 6.2%  6.5%
19:00 1.7% 1.9% 3.1% 2.9% 3.1% 3.2% 1.5% 1.7% 2.5% 3.0% 9.1% 4.4% 2.7% 3.5% 3.0% 3.2% 2.2% 2.7% 4.1% 3.3%
20:00 1.7% 0.6% 3.1% 1.5% 3.1% 1.6% 4.4% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 6.3% 6.6% 1.4% 2.8% 3.0% 0.0% 1.5% 1.4% 3.1% 2.2%
21:00 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 1.6%  1.6% 15%  0.0% 25%  0.0% 3.5%  2.2% 1.4%  1.4% 15%  0.0% 0.7%  0.7% 21%  1.1%
22:00 0.9%  0.0% 0.0%  1.5% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 25%  0.0% 21%  0.0% 0.0%  1.4% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0%  0.7% 1.0%  0.0%
23:00 1.7%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 3.1%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 12%  0.0% 0.7%  0.0% 0.0%  0.0% 15%  0.0% 0.7%  0.0% 1.0%  0.0%
Ave. Day 117 156 65 68 64 62 68 59 81 67 143 91 147 142 67 62 134 148 97 92

Average Weekday Traffic includes Monday through Thursday. Average Weekend Traffic includes Saturday and Sunday.

Creation Date: 2/18/2010 10:06

Page 3




	1

