# Idaho Transportation Department Monthly Average Hourly Traffic Report March 2006

### Station # 311 Route: SH-71 Segment Code and Milepost: 001980 004.230 At Woodhead Park

#### County: Washington District: 03 Ascending Direction: Southeast

	Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		Saturday		Weekday		Weekend		All Days	
Hour	Volume %	of day	Volume % of day		/ Volume % of day		Volume % of day		Volume %	of day	Volume % of day		Volume % of day		Volume % of day		Volume % of day		Volume % of da	
0:00	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.3%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
1:00	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.4%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
2:00	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
3:00	0	0.0%	1	0.8%	1	0.8%	1	0.8%	1	0.7%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.7%	0	0.0%	1	0.5%
4:00	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	6	2.1%	0	0.0%	3	1.1%	1	0.5%
5:00	2	0.7%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.4%	12	4.2%	0	0.0%	7	2.5%	2	1.1%
6:00	3	1.1%	5	3.8%	5	4.0%	5	3.9%	5	3.4%	4	1.7%	4	1.4%	5	3.7%	4	1.4%	4	2.1%
7:00	6	2.2%	5	3.8%	5	4.0%	3	2.4%	3	2.0%	6	2.6%	6	2.1%	4	3.0%	6	2.1%	5	2.7%
8:00	14	5.1%	9	6.8%	7	5.6%	8	6.3%	9	6.1%	8	3.4%	10	3.5%	8	5.9%	12	4.3%	9	4.8%
9:00	18	6.6%	9	6.8%	8	6.3%	6	4.7%	8	5.4%	13	5.6%	16	5.5%	8	5.9%	17	6.0%	11	5.9%
10:00	22	8.1%	9	6.8%	8	6.3%	13	10.2%	12	8.1%	13	5.6%	19	6.6%	10	7.4%	20	7.1%	14	7.4%
11:00	22	8.1%	12	9.0%	11	8.7%	11	8.7%	14	9.5%	15	6.4%	20	6.9%	12	8.9%	21	7.5%	15	8.0%
12:00	23	8.4%	10	7.5%	9	7.1%	12	9.4%	8	5.4%	18	7.7%	19	6.6%	10	7.4%	21	7.5%	14	7.4%
13:00	28	10.3%	11	8.3%	10	7.9%	12	9.4%	13	8.8%	14	6.0%	25	8.7%	12	8.9%	26	9.3%	16	8.5%
14:00	34	12.5%	10	7.5%	11	8.7%	10	7.9%	13	8.8%	15	6.4%	22	7.6%	11	8.1%	28	10.0%	16	8.5%
15:00	36	13.2%	15	11.3%	10	7.9%	13	10.2%	15	10.1%	17	7.3%	23	8.0%	13	9.6%	30	10.7%	18	9.6%
16:00	24	8.8%	9	6.8%	10	7.9%	9	7.1%	15	10.1%	20	8.5%	31	10.7%	11	8.1%	28	10.0%	17	9.0%
17:00	20	7.3%	13	9.8%	14	11.1%	9	7.1%	11	7.4%	25	10.7%	35	12.1%	12	8.9%	28	10.0%	18	9.6%
18:00	10	3.7%	7	5.3%	6	4.8%	9	7.1%	10	6.8%	21	9.0%	19	6.6%	8	5.9%	14	5.0%	12	6.4%
19:00	5	1.8%	4	3.0%	4	3.2%	2	1.6%	4	2.7%	17	7.3%	9	3.1%	4	3.0%	7	2.5%	6	3.2%
20:00	3	1.1%	3	2.3%	3	2.4%	3	2.4%	2	1.4%	15	6.4%	6	2.1%	3	2.2%	4	1.4%	5	2.7%
21:00	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	1.6%	1	0.8%	2	1.4%	7	3.0%	4	1.4%	1	0.7%	2	0.7%	2	1.1%
22:00	1	0.4%	1	0.8%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	1.4%	3	1.3%	2	0.7%	1	0.7%	2	0.7%	1	0.5%
23:00	2	0.7%	0	0.0%	2	1.6%	0	0.0%	1	0.7%	1	0.4%	0	0.0%	1	0.7%	1	0.4%	1	0.5%
Ave. Hour	11		6		5		5		6		10		12		6		12		8	
Ave. Day	273		133		126		127		148		234		289		135		281		188	
Days Oper.	4		4		4		5		5		5		4		18		8		31	

#### Volumes and Percent of Daily Traffic

Average Weekday Traffic includes Monday through Thursday. Average Weekend Traffic includes Saturday and Sunday.

Creation Date: 2/18/2010 10:06

# Idaho Transportation Department Monthly Average Hourly Traffic Report March 2006

### Station # 311 Route: SH-71 Segment Code and Milepost: 001980 004.230 At Woodhead Park

### County: Washington District: 03 Ascending Direction: Southeast

Volumes

	Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		Saturday		Weekday		Weekend		All Days	
Hour	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC
0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3:00	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0
4:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	1	0	0	2	0	1	0
5:00	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	12	0	0	0	7	0	2	0
6:00	3	0	4	1	4	1	4	1	4	1	2	2	3	1	4	1	3	0	3	1
7:00	4	2	2	3	3	2	2	1	2	1	3	3	3	3	2	2	4	2	3	2
8:00	8	6	4	5	3	4	4	4	4	5	3	5	7	3	4	4	8	4	5	5
9:00	12	6	6	3	4	4	3	3	5	3	6	7	12	4	4	3	12	5	7	4
10:00	10	12	5	4	4	4	7	6	9	3	5	8	12	7	6	4	11	10	7	6
11:00	12	10	8	4	6	5	7	4	10	4	8	7	15	5	8	4	14	8	9	6
12:00	13	10	6	4	5	4	9	3	5	3	10	8	14	5	6	4	14	8	9	5
13:00	13	15	5	6	7	3	6	6	7	6	10	4	17	8	6	5	15	12	9	7
14:00	11	23	4	6	4	7	3	7	5	8	9	6	9	13	4	7	10	18	6	10
15:00	8	28	5	10	4	6	5	8	4	11	10	7	7	16	4	9	8	22	6	12
16:00	6	18	4	5	4	6	3	6	7	8	13	7	8	23	4	6	7	20	6	10
17:00	4	16	4	9	6	8	4	5	4	7	16	9	7	28	4	7	6	22	6	12
18:00	4	6	3	4	2	4	5	4	5	5	15	6	7	12	4	4	6	9	6	6
19:00	2	3	2	2	2	2	1	1	2	2	13	4	4	5	2	2	3	4	4	3
20:00	2	1	2	1	2	1	3	0	2	0	9	6	2	4	2	0	2	2	3	2
21:00	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	2	0	5	2	2	2	1	0	1	1	2	1
22:00	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	1	0
23:00	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	0
Ave. Hour	5	7	3	3	3	3	-	2		3	6	4	6	6	3	3	6	6	4	4
Ave. Day	117	156	65	68	64	62	68	59	81	67	143	91	147	142	67	62	134	148	97	92
Days Oper.	4		4		4		5		5		5		4		18		8		31	

Average Weekday Traffic includes Monday through Thursday. Average Weekend Traffic includes Saturday and Sunday.

Creation Date: 2/18/2010 10:06

# Idaho Transportation Department Monthly Average Hourly Traffic Report March 2006

### Station # 311 Route: SH-71 Segment Code and Milepost: 001980 004.230 At Woodhead Park

### County: Washington District: 03 Ascending Direction: Southeast

	Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		Saturday		Weekday		Weekend		All D	ays
Hour	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC	ASC	DESC
0:00	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
1:00	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
2:00	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
3:00	0.0%	0.0%	1.5%	0.0%	1.6%	0.0%	1.5%	0.0%	1.2%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	1.0%	0.0%
4:00	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	3.4%	0.7%	0.0%	0.0%	1.5%	0.0%	1.0%	0.0%
5:00	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.7%	0.0%	8.2%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	5.2%	0.0%	2.1%	0.0%
6:00	2.6%	0.0%	6.2%	1.5%	6.3%	1.6%	5.9%	1.7%	4.9%	1.5%	1.4%	2.2%	2.0%	0.7%	6.0%	1.6%	2.2%	0.0%	3.1%	1.1%
7:00	3.4%	1.3%	3.1%	4.4%	4.7%	3.2%	2.9%	1.7%	2.5%	1.5%	2.1%	3.3%	2.0%	2.1%	3.0%	3.2%	3.0%	1.4%	3.1%	2.2%
8:00	6.8%	3.8%	6.2%	7.4%	4.7%	6.5%	5.9%	6.8%	4.9%	7.5%	2.1%	5.5%	4.8%	2.1%	6.0%	6.5%	6.0%	2.7%	5.2%	5.4%
9:00	10.3%	3.8%	9.2%	4.4%	6.3%	6.5%	4.4%	5.1%	6.2%	4.5%	4.2%	7.7%	8.2%	2.8%	6.0%	4.8%	9.0%	3.4%	7.2%	4.3%
10:00	8.5%	7.7%	7.7%	5.9%	6.3%	6.5%	10.3%	10.2%	11.1%	4.5%	3.5%	8.8%	8.2%	4.9%	9.0%	6.5%	8.2%	6.8%	7.2%	6.5%
11:00	10.3%	6.4%	12.3%	5.9%	9.4%	8.1%	10.3%	6.8%	12.3%	6.0%	5.6%	7.7%	10.2%	3.5%	11.9%	6.5%	10.4%	5.4%	9.3%	6.5%
12:00	11.1%	6.4%	9.2%	5.9%	7.8%	6.5%	13.2%	5.1%	6.2%	4.5%	7.0%	8.8%	9.5%	3.5%	9.0%	6.5%	10.4%	5.4%	9.3%	5.4%
13:00	11.1%	9.6%	7.7%	8.8%	10.9%	4.8%	8.8%	10.2%	8.6%	9.0%	7.0%	4.4%	11.6%	5.6%	9.0%	8.1%	11.2%	8.1%	9.3%	7.6%
14:00	9.4%	14.7%	6.2%	8.8%	6.3%	11.3%	4.4%	11.9%	6.2%	11.9%	6.3%	6.6%	6.1%	9.2%	6.0%	11.3%	7.5%	12.2%	6.2%	10.9%
15:00	6.8%	17.9%	7.7%	14.7%	6.3%	9.7%	7.4%	13.6%	4.9%	16.4%	7.0%	7.7%	4.8%	11.3%	6.0%	14.5%	6.0%	14.9%	6.2%	13.0%
16:00	5.1%	11.5%	6.2%	7.4%	6.3%	9.7%	4.4%	10.2%	8.6%	11.9%	9.1%	7.7%	5.4%	16.2%	6.0%	9.7%	5.2%	13.5%	6.2%	10.9%
17:00	3.4%	10.3%	6.2%	13.2%	9.4%	12.9%	5.9%	8.5%	4.9%	10.4%	11.2%	9.9%	4.8%	19.7%	6.0%	11.3%	4.5%	14.9%	6.2%	13.0%
18:00	3.4%	3.8%	4.6%	5.9%	3.1%	6.5%	7.4%	6.8%	6.2%	7.5%	10.5%	6.6%	4.8%	8.5%	6.0%	6.5%	4.5%	6.1%	6.2%	6.5%
19:00	1.7%	1.9%	3.1%	2.9%	3.1%	3.2%	1.5%	1.7%	2.5%	3.0%	9.1%	4.4%	2.7%	3.5%	3.0%	3.2%	2.2%	2.7%	4.1%	3.3%
20:00	1.7%	0.6%	3.1%	1.5%	3.1%	1.6%	4.4%	0.0%	2.5%	0.0%	6.3%	6.6%	1.4%	2.8%	3.0%	0.0%	1.5%	1.4%	3.1%	2.2%
21:00	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	1.6%	1.6%	1.5%	0.0%	2.5%	0.0%	3.5%	2.2%	1.4%	1.4%	1.5%	0.0%	0.7%	0.7%	2.1%	1.1%
22:00	0.9%	0.0%	0.0%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	2.5%	0.0%	2.1%	0.0%	0.0%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.7%	1.0%	0.0%
23:00	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	3.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	1.2%	0.0%	0.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	1.5%	0.0%	0.7%	0.0%	1.0%	0.0%
Ave. Day	117	156	65	68	64	62	68	59	81	67	143	91	147	142	67	62	134	148	97	92

Percent of Daily Traffic

Average Weekday Traffic includes Monday through Thursday. Average Weekend Traffic includes Saturday and Sunday.

Creation Date: 2/18/2010 10:06